## City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board Meeting Agenda City Hall, Council Chambers 400 Robert D. Ray Dr. Des Moines, Iowa 50309

July 28, 2014 4:25 PM

MHAGB Item 1 - Roll Call.

MHAGB Item 2 - Approving City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency submittal of Resident Opportunity and Self-Sufficiency (ROSS) Service Coordinator Program grant application to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

(Board Communication No. 14-358)

MHAGB Item 3 - <u>Approving</u> contract award to Air Con Mechanical (James M. Shaffer, Jr., President) for boiler replacement at South View Manor, 2417 SW 9<sup>th</sup> Street, \$133,175. (12 bids mailed, five received)

MHAGB Item 4 - MOTION TO ADJOURN.

View City Council agendas online at www.dmgov.org



All-America City 1949 1976 1981 2003 2010